 Product/Technical F61
 Issue Date July 30, 2002
© 2002 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
 Code No. LIT-125225 www.johnsoncontrols.com
F61 Series Flow Switches
The F61 Series Flow Switches respond to fluid flow in
lines carrying water, ethylene glycol, or other
nonhazardous fluids. Two subseries are available.

Control does not switch on flow increase. Check for cracked/broken paddle. Replace if necessary.
12    F61 Series Flow Switches Product/Technical Bulletin
Ordering Information
Table 10: F61 Series Standard Flow Switch Models
Product
Code
Number
Enclosure Bellows Paddle
F61KB-11C NEMA 1
Phosphor Bronze
Stainless Steel; three-piece Paddle (3 in., 2 in., and 1 in. Segments)
Installed; 6 in. Paddle Supplied Uninstalled
F61LB-1C
NEMA 3/
NEMA 3R
(Rain-Tight)
Stainless Steel; three-piece Paddle (3 in., 2 in., and 1 in. Segments)
Installed
F61MB-1C
Stainless Steel; three-piece Paddle (3 in., 2 in., and 1 in. Segments)
Installed; 6 in. Paddle Supplied Uninstalled
F61MB-5C Stainless Steel
F61MG-1C* Phosphor Bronze
* Gold-Plated Contacts
Table 11: F61 Series Sensitive Flow Switch Models
Product
Code
Number
Enclosure Bellows Inlet and Outlet
F61KD-3C
NEMA 1 Phosphor Bronze
1/2 in. x 1/2 in. Female NPTF
F61KD-4C
3/4 in. x 3/4 in. Female NPTF
F61KD-8C
F61MD-1C NEMA 3/3R
(Rain-Tight)
Stainless Steel
1/2 in. x 1/2 in. Female NPTF
F61MD-2C 3/4 in. x 3/4 in. Female NPTF
Table 12: Replacement Paddle Kits
Product Code
Number
Description